DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.:51270.024 5661 Express Mail Label No.: EL 594 170 000 US To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Akihiro Muramatsu Yamaha Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes No 10-1, Nakazawa-cho Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken 3. Nature of conveyance: **JAPAN** Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒No Execution Date: October 10, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 10, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) NOT ASSIGNED B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐Yes ☒No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [ I ] 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Roger R. Wise, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\,\\_40.00 PILLSBURY MADISON & SUTRO LLP 725 South Figueroa Street, Suite 1200 Los Angeles, CA 90017-5443 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-1805 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and the attached is the original document. Roger R. Wise, Reg. No. \$1,204 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

2000 GTON11 00000167 09694904 40.00 OF

Form PTO-1595U.S.

1-3-92

20273453V1

## USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application 51270.024 5661

Atty. Dkt.

NONPROVISIONAL

**RECORDED: 10/24/2000** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

	(1)	ΑK	IHI	30	MUR	AMATS	U		(4)		
ERT ME(S) OF	(2)								(5)		
VENTOR(S)	(3)								(6)		
receipt and o:	suffici	ency	ofwl	nich :	are he	ereby ac	knowledge	ed, the un	dersigned h	nereby sell(s), assign(s) and tr	ansfer(
ERT ME(S) OF	<u> </u>	MA	HA (	OR	POR.	ATION					
GNEE(S) DDRESS(ES)	10	-1	, Na	ka	zaw	a-cho	, Hama	matsu-	-shi, S	hizuoka-ken, Japa	ın
reinafter des i.C. 100, in the reof, and all	hĕ inv	entic	n and	i ali a	applic	ations in	ight, title a cluding an	nd interes y and all o	t for the Un livisions, co	ited States of America as defin ontinuations, substitute, and re	ned in 3 eissues
LE OF ENTION	OF	TI	CAL	DΙ	SK I	REPRO	DUCTIO	N APPA	RATUS		
	forv	whic	h the i	ınde	rsian	ed execu	uted an ap	olication fo	or Letters P	Patent of the United States of A	merica
TC		177	even		•						
TE mplete A, B and/or C)	(A)	Ш		aate	nere:	with					
	(B)		on								
	(C)		in U.S	5. Ar	pln.	No.	1		filed		
Trademark	ANI	D the	unde said L	ersigi ettei	ned h	ereby au ent to the	uthorize(s)	and regue	est(s) the U or its intere	Inited States Commissioner or est as ASSIGNEE, its success of record in said application sh	F Patentors,
gns and leg einafter act o gns and leg ntion hereb E The un	ANI s to is gals re on bel ANI gal rep y tran ndersi ation r	D the sue present of the present of	e unde said L entation e unde entation red. I here ssary	ersignettel ves; ASS ersignes, o by au	ned hers Pate the use SIGNI ned here here here here here here here he	ereby au ent to the ndersign EE; ereby ag ed esser ze(s) the	uthorize(s) e said ASS ned agree( gree(s) to t ntial by AS e attorneys cordation of	s) that the estify and SIGNEE t of record of this doc	est(s) the U for its interest attorneys execute are o ASSIGNI of Pillsbury ument.	of record in said application shows the papers for ASSIGNEE, its selection and title in Madison & Sutro, to insert he	iall success and to ereon a
gns and leg gns and leg ntion hereb E The un er identifica	ANI ss to is gals re on bel ANI gal rep by tran ndersi ation r	D the sue present of the present of	e unde said L entation e unde entation ed. I here ssary	ersign etter ves; ASS ersign es, o by an or de	ned h rs Pat the u SIGNI ned h leeme uthori esirab	ereby au ent to the ndersign EE; ereby ac ed esser ze(s) the le for rec	uthorize(s) e said ASS ned agree( gree(s) to t ntial by AS e attorneys cordation of	s) that the estify and SIGNEE t of record of this doc  DATE SIG	est(s) the U or its intere attorneys execute ar o ASSIGNI of Pillsbury ument.	of record in said application shap ny papers for ASSIGNEE, its s EE'S full protection and title in	iall success and to ereon a
gns and leg	ANI ss to is gals re on bel ANI gal rep by tran ndersi ation r	D the sue present of the present of	e unde said L entation e unde entation ed. I here ssary	ersign etter ves; ASS ersign es, o by an or de	ned h rs Pat the u SIGNI ned h leeme uthori esirab	ereby au ent to the ndersign EE; ereby ag ed esser ze(s) the	uthorize(s) e said ASS ned agree( gree(s) to t ntial by AS e attorneys cordation of	s) that the estify and SIGNEE t of record of this doc	est(s) the U or its intere attorneys execute ar o ASSIGNI of Pillsbury ument.	of record in said application shows the papers for ASSIGNEE, its selection and title in Madison & Sutro, to insert he	iall success and to ereon a
gns and leg	ANI ss to is gals re on bel ANI gal rep by tran ndersi ation r	D the sue present of the present of	e unde said L entation e unde entation ed. I here ssary	ersign etter ves; ASS ersign es, o by an or de	ned h rs Pat the u SIGNI ned h leeme uthori esirab	ereby au ent to the ndersign EE; ereby ac ed esser ze(s) the le for rec	uthorize(s) e said ASS ned agree( gree(s) to t ntial by AS e attorneys cordation of	s) that the estify and SIGNEE t of record of this doc  DATE SIG	est(s) the U or its intere attorneys execute ar o ASSIGNI of Pillsbury ument.	of record in said application shows the papers for ASSIGNEE, its selection and title in Madison & Sutro, to insert he	iall success and to ereon a
gns and leg	ANI ss to is gals re on bel ANI gal rep by tran ndersi ation r	D the sue present of the present of	e unde said L entation e unde entation ed. I here ssary	ersign etter ves; ASS ersign es, o by an or de	ned h rs Pat the u SIGNI ned h leeme uthori esirab	ereby au ent to the ndersign EE; ereby ac ed esser ze(s) the le for rec	uthorize(s) e said ASS ned agree( gree(s) to t ntial by AS e attorneys cordation of	s) that the estify and SIGNEE t of record of this doc  DATE SIG	est(s) the U or its intere attorneys execute ar o ASSIGNI of Pillsbury ument.	of record in said application shows the papers for ASSIGNEE, its selection and title in Madison & Sutro, to insert he	iall success and to l ereon a
gns and leg	ANI ss to is gals re on bel ANI gal rep by tran ndersi ation r	D the sue present of the present of	e unde said L entation e unde entation ed. I here ssary	ersign etter ves; ASS ersign es, o by an or de	ned h rs Pat the u SIGNI ned h leeme uthori esirab	ereby au ent to the ndersign EE; ereby ac ed esser ze(s) the le for rec	uthorize(s) e said ASS ned agree( gree(s) to t ntial by AS e attorneys cordation of	s) that the estify and SIGNEE t of record of this doc  DATE SIG	est(s) the U or its intere attorneys execute ar o ASSIGNI of Pillsbury ument.	of record in said application shows the papers for ASSIGNEE, its selection and title in Madison & Sutro, to insert he	iall success and to ereon a
gns and leg	ANI ss to is gals re on bel ANI gal rep by tran ndersi ation r	D the sue present of the present of	e unde said L entation e unde entation ed. I here ssary	ersign etter ves; ASS ersign es, o by an or de	ned h rs Pat the u SIGNI ned h leeme uthori esirab	ereby au ent to the ndersign EE; ereby ac ed esser ze(s) the le for rec	uthorize(s) e said ASS ned agree( gree(s) to t ntial by AS e attorneys cordation of	s) that the estify and SIGNEE t of record of this doc  DATE SIG	est(s) the U or its intere attorneys execute ar o ASSIGNI of Pillsbury ument.	of record in said application shows the papers for ASSIGNEE, its selection and title in Madison & Sutro, to insert he	iall success and to ereon a
gns and legenafter act of gns and legention hereb E The unier identification in the control of the control	ANI ss to is gals re on bel ANI gal rep by tran ndersi ation r	D the sue present of the present of	e unde said L entation e unde entation ed. I here ssary	ersign etter ves; ASS ersign es, o by an or de	ned h rs Pat the u SIGNI ned h leeme uthori esirab	ereby au ent to the ndersign EE; ereby ac ed esser ze(s) the le for rec	uthorize(s) e said ASS ned agree( gree(s) to t ntial by AS e attorneys cordation of	s) that the estify and SIGNEE t of record of this doc  DATE SIG	est(s) the U or its intere attorneys execute ar o ASSIGNI of Pillsbury ument.	of record in said application shows the papers for ASSIGNEE, its selection and title in Madison & Sutro, to insert he	iall success and to l ereon a
gns and leg	ANI ss to is gals re on bel ANI gal rep by tran ndersi ation r	D the sue present of the present of	e unde said L entation e unde entation ed. I here ssary	ersign etter ves; ASS ersign es, o by an or de	ned h rs Pat the u SIGNI ned h leeme uthori esirab	ereby au ent to the ndersign EE; ereby ac ed esser ze(s) the le for rec	uthorize(s) e said ASS ned agree( gree(s) to t ntial by AS e attorneys cordation of	s) that the estify and SIGNEE t of record of this doc  DATE SIG	est(s) the U or its intere attorneys execute ar o ASSIGNI of Pillsbury ument.	of record in said application shows the papers for ASSIGNEE, its selection and title in Madison & Sutro, to insert he	iall success and to ereon a
gns and leg	ANI ss to is gals re on bel ANI gal rep by tran ndersi ation r	D the sue present of the present of	e unde said L entation e unde entation ed. I here ssary	ersign etter ves; ASS ersign es, o by an or de	ned h rs Pat the u SIGNI ned h leeme uthori esirab	ereby au ent to the ndersign EE; ereby ac ed esser ze(s) the le for rec	uthorize(s) e said ASS ned agree( gree(s) to t ntial by AS e attorneys cordation of	s) that the estify and SIGNEE t of record of this doc  DATE SIG	est(s) the U or its intere attorneys execute ar o ASSIGNI of Pillsbury ument.	of record in said application shows the papers for ASSIGNEE, its selection and title in Madison & Sutro, to insert he	iall success and to ereon a
gns and legenafter act of gns and legention hereb E The uniter identification.  me:  me:  me:	ANI ss to is gals re on bel ANI gal rep by tran ndersi ation r	D the sue present of the present of	e unde said L entation e unde entation ed. I here ssary	ersign etter ves; ASS ersign es, o by an or de	ned h rs Pat the u SIGNI ned h leeme uthori esirab	ereby au ent to the ndersign EE; ereby ac ed esser ze(s) the le for rec	uthorize(s) e said ASS ned agree( gree(s) to t ntial by AS e attorneys cordation of	s) that the estify and SIGNEE t of record of this doc  DATE SIG	est(s) the U or its intere attorneys execute ar o ASSIGNI of Pillsbury ument.	of record in said application shows the papers for ASSIGNEE, its selection and title in Madison & Sutro, to insert he	iall success and to ereon a
igns and legenafter act of igns and legention herebys and legention herebys are identificated and increidentificated and identificated and	ANI ss to is gals re on bel ANI gal rep by tran ndersi ation r	D the sue present of the present of	e unde said L entation e unde entation ed. I here ssary	ersign etter ves; ASS ersign es, o by an or de	ned h rs Pat the u SIGNI ned h leeme uthori esirab	ereby au ent to the ndersign EE; ereby ac ed esser ze(s) the le for rec	uthorize(s) e said ASS ned agree( gree(s) to t ntial by AS e attorneys cordation of	s) that the estify and SIGNEE t of record of this doc  DATE SIG	est(s) the U or its intere attorneys execute ar o ASSIGNI of Pillsbury ument.	of record in said application shows the papers for ASSIGNEE, its selection and title in Madison & Sutro, to insert he	eall success and to ereon a

CDC-114 9/96

**PATENT REEL: 011268 FRAME: 0584**